Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Xiang Fang				10/03/2006		
Allen Shouyun Zhang				10/03/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Larin Corporat	tion				
Street Address:	2029 Busines	s Park	way			
City:	Ontario					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	91761					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty			Number G			
Application Number: 11538		Number 551				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(310)586	6-7800				
Correspondence will b	e sent via US l	Mail wi	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	3		
Phone:	(310) 586					
	Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com					
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Blvd. Address Line 2: Suite 400E						
Address Line 2:Suite 400EAddress Line 4:Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		56989-011500				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Louis J. Bovasso				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif						
500161918 PATENT 500161918 REEL: 018364 FRAME: 0715						

Docket No. 56989-011500 Serial Number 11/538,551 Filing Date October 4, 2006

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, **XIANG FANG**, residing at 38 Town Industry Development Area, Taidi Road, Taihsan, Guangdong, China 529000, and **ALLEN SHOUYUN ZHANG**, residing at 2314 Calle Bienvenida, Chino Hills, California 91709, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented an HYDRAULIC JACK WITH LOWERING CONTROL MEANS, for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States concurrently herewith, and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, **LARIN CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 2029 Business Parkway, Ontario, California 91761, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional applications, continuing applications, continuations-in-part applications, international patent applications before any international body, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said

PATENT REEL: 018364 FRAME: 0716

1

Docket No. 56989-011500 Serial Number <u>11/538,551</u> Filing Date <u>October 4</u>, 2006

ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

And this Assignment is valid for only so long as Allen Zhang, one of the ASSIGNORS, is employed by ASSIGNEE, and in the event that such employment terminates, ASSIGNEE Agrees that all rights in the inventions, applications and letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon return to ASSIGNORS, and agrees to execute any documents necessary to accomplish the same.

12006 Dated

Witnessed By:

signusure	aan daaniiyaanaa yahaya daga da dada "daga aha iyo biriin iyo bir ahaa aanaa aanaa ahaiyo da iyo baraa ahai
name: address:	The shared birthe to a characteristic the state of the st

2006 Dated:

Witnessed By:

		 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the second se
signature			
name;			
address:	,		

By	XIANG	FANG
	XLANG FA	NG

Witnessed By: larisa Guo signature name: address: ふき TOWN INDUSTR DRUBLOPMENT APZA, TAISHAN CHNA By ALLEN SHOUYUN ZHANG Witnessed By: signature name: address: Onter, 2

RECORDED: 10/09/2006

PATENT REEL: 018364 FRAME: 0717